## Government of Jharkhand Directorate of Tourism

## MDI Building, 2nd Floor, Dhurwa, Ranchi-4

Ph.-0651-2400493, Fax-0651-2400492, E-mail:dirjharkhandtourism@gmail.com

Ref. No.:-Tou/ Dir/Yoj-01/2023 - 496 Dated:-12.06.2023

## **Notice Inviting Tender** for

## Selection of an Agency for setting up a Project Management Unit (PMU) at Directorate of Tourism, Government of Jharkhand (Call-3)

The Directorate of Tourism (DoT), Govt. of Jharkhand intends to Selection of an Agency for setting up a Project Management Unit (PMU) at Directorate of Tourism, Government of Jharkhand therefore, invites interested agencies to submit their Bids.

Interested agencies may download the document from 12/06/2023, 17:00 Hours onwards from the Department of Tourism website:—www.tourism.jharkhand.gov.in/ and submit their Applications. The Bid Due Date is on 27/06/2023 at 1400 hours. A Technical Bid opening Conference will be held on 27/06/2023 at 1500 Hours at the office of Directorate of Tourism (DoT), Govt. of Jharkhand.

A pre-application conference will be held on 15/06/2023 by 15:00 Hours at MDI Building, 2nd floor, HEC Campus, Dhurwa, Ranchi–04, Tel Phone: 0651-2400493, e-mail: dirjharkhandtourism@gmail.com.

All subsequent notifications, changes and amendments will be posted only on the website www.tourism.jharkhand.gov.in

DoT reserves the right to cancel this invitation and/or invite fresh Bid with or without amendments to this invitation, without liability or any obligation for such invitation and without assigning any reason.

Sd/-**Director,**Tourism.